

March 24, 2017

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by

C.H.S. Inc., 1909 Great Northern Drive, Fargo, ND 58102

at the following facilitie(s) are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

C.H.S. Inc.-Fargo, Fargo, ND

C.H.S. Inc.-Grandin, Grandin, ND

C.H.S.- Sunflower Hazel- Thief River Falls, Thief River Falls, MN

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	Certification Requirements
Brand: Agway			
• 1840 Pastuerized Sunflower Kernel	OUV3-S7EOYPI	Pareve	(U) Symbol required.
• Flax	OUV3-732EA08	Pareve	(U) Symbol required.
Hulled Millet	OUV3-5C78097	Pareve	(U) Symbol required.
• In-Shell Sunflower Seeds	OUV3-3A9723A	Pareve	① Symbol required.
Sunflower Kernel	OUV3-C11ACB4	Pareve	① Symbol required.
Sunflower Kernel Oil Roasted	OUV3-2387AC2	Pareve	① Symbol required.
Sunflower Kernel Oil Roasted & Salted	OUV3-F729615	Pareve	① Symbol required.
Sunflower Seeds (In Shell) Roasted	OUV3-F465F27	Pareve	① Symbol required.
Sunflower Seeds (In Shell) Roasted & Salted	OUV3-4918BDE	Pareve	① Symbol required.
Sunflower Seeds-Raw	OUV3-3666A65	Pareve	① Symbol required.

Placing the OU logo on products not listed above constitutes an unauthorized use of the OU symbol, which is a federally registered trademark.

This certification is valid through 04/30/2018

Rabbi Menachem Genack, Rabbinic Administrator, CEO

Page 1 of 2



March 24, 2017

C.H.S. Inc. (continued)

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by this company at the facilitie(s) listed above are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	Certification Requirements
Brand: Agway (continued)			
Sunflower Seeds-Roasted	OUV3-446FB55	Pareve	U Symbol required.
Sunflower Seeds-Salted & Roasted	OUV3-FDC7CB0	Pareve	U Symbol required.

Placing the OU logo on products not listed above constitutes an unauthorized use of the OU symbol, which is a federally registered trademark.

This certification is valid through 04/30/2018

Rabbi Menachem Genack, Rabbinic Administrator, CEO

Page 2 of 2